Revised Title Page Cancels Original Title Page

Tariff CASR 100-J Cancels Tariff CASR 100-I

CASCO SERVICES, INC.

MC - 129747

RULES TARIFF

APPLICABLE WHEN AND TO THE EXTENT REFERENCE IS MADE HERETO

ISSUED:

May 15, 2016

EFFECTIVE: June 15, 2016

# ISSUED BY:

### SCOPE OF OPERATIONS

Rates and provisions in this tariff, or as amended, are limited in their application on interstate or foreign commerce to the extent of the operating authority set forth below. Unless otherwise specifically provided, the provisions are to be interpreted in the same manner the appropriate governmental agency interprets the certificate from which they are quoted, with respect to such as implied authority, commercial zones, tacking (of separate authorities), and diversion routes.

# IRREGULAR ROUTES:

### MC-129747 (SUB 5(A)

General commodities, (except classes A and B explosives and household goods), Between points in the U.S.(Except Alaska and Hawaii).

TABLE OF CONTENTS		,,,,,
SUBJECT	ITEM	PAGE
Abbreviations, explanation of	5000	28
Alphabetical List of Points in State order with applicable Rate basis number (SECTION 2)	-	15
Notes, explanation of	5000	27
Operations, scope of	-	1
Reference marks, explanation of	5000	27
RULES:		
Advancing Charges	300	2
Alcoholic Beverage Shipments	330	2
Application of Tariff	150	2
Bill of Lading Terms	360	2
Canceling Original and Revised Pages, Except the Title Page	362	3
C.O.D. Shipments	430	5
Collection of Charges	435	5
Cross Reference to Tariffs, Items, Notes, or Rules	475	5
Deductions of Loss or Damage Claims	485	6
Detention of Vehicles	500	7
Detention of Vehicles – Second Day of Service	500-1	8
Detention of Trailer or Container at Carrier's Terminal	501-2	8
Equipment - Container or Trailer Specifications	520	ő
Equipment – Use of Carrier's Chassis	520-1	9
Equipment – Ose of Carrier's Chassis	520-2	9
Extra Labor	560	Ó
Governing Publications	100	2
	567	9
Hazardous Materials	595	10
Maximum Charges	675	10
Overweight Shipments	750	10
Pick Up and Delivery Service	756	13
Pick Up and Delivery Service - Weekdays, Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays	501	7
Railroad Detention Charges (Rail Storage)	501-1	7
Railroad Equipment Use Charges (Per Diem)	501-3	8
Re-Spotting of Containers	820	11
Re-Consignment or Diversion	830	12
Refusal and Re-Delivery		,
Shipments of Extraordinary Value	780	11
Special Services - Request for Power Unit	891	12
Split Pick Ups or Delivery	890	12
Stop Offs	900	13
Unnamed Points – Application of Rates	980	13
Vehicles Ordered Not Used	985	14
Scope of Operations	-	11

# SECTION 1

#### **ITEM 100**

### GOVERNING PUBLICATIONS

This tariff is governed, except as otherwise provided, by the following described publications, supplements thereto, and successive reissues thereof:

- (a) Mileage Guide, 100-Series, issued by American Moving & Storage Association, Inc., Agent
- (b) Rules Tariff, CASR 100-J, issued by Casco Services, Inc.

#### **ITEM 150**

# APPLICATION OF TARIFF

Rates and charges in this tariff apply on:

- (a) FREIGHT, All Kinds, in straight or mixed shipments, moving in containers or trailers furnished by the shipper, consignee, water or motor carrier, between points in the United States.
- (b) EMPTY CONTAINERS OR TRAILERS, when loaded units have been, or will be, transported under the provisions of paragraph (a) herein.

#### **JTEM 300**

#### ADVANCING CHARGES

- (a) Carrier will advance charges of other carriers, or for loading or unloading, or such other special services as are incurred with other transportation entities, piers, wharves, other waterborne facilities, warehouses and the like, for collection with lawful transportation charges.
- (b) For charges advanced for loading or unloading, or for per diem rental or storage charges less that \$25.00, no fee will be assessed. For the advancement of all other charges, a fee of 10% of the amount advanced will be assessed, subject to a minimum charge per shipment of \$10.00.
- (c) Charges will be described on carrier's freight bill in such manner as to accurately describe their exact character.
- (d) On request, carrier will provide copies of invoices submitted by such other entities to the party paying the advance—charges.

### **ITEM 330**

### ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SHIPMENTS

Shipments requiring an alcoholic beverage license to transport will be subject to an additional charge of \$30.00, in addition to all other lawful charges.

### **ITEM 360**

# BILL OF LADING TERMS

Shipments as described herein must move under bills of lading to include the following:

- (a) Loaded container or trailer movements Bills of lading must be endorsed with the notation "shipper weight, load, count and seal." Or like import, and must specify:
  - (1) Container or trailer number(s)
  - (2) Tare weight of unit
  - (3) Weight of contents
- (b) Empty trailer or container movements Bill of lading must be endorsed to indicate trailer or container is empty.

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000

SECTION 1

# ITEM 382 CANCELLING ORIGINAL AND REVISED PAGES, EXCEPT THE TITLE PAGE

- (a) When this tariff is amended by revised pages, the cancellation or prior pages, except the title page, will be effected by means of this rule. A revised page will not show a cancellation notice except when a cancellation notice is necessary because of suspension, rejection, or other reason. Revisions of each page will be published and filed in numerical sequence.
- (b) Except where a specific cancellation is shown on a new revised page, a revised page cancels any and all un-cancelled revised or original pages, or un-cancelled portions thereof, which bear the same page number (SEE EXCEPTION). For example, 1st revised Page 10 will have the effect of cancelling Original Page 10; 45th Revised Page 12 will have the effect of cancelling 44th Revised Page 12, 13th Revised Page 4-A will have the effect of cancelling 12th Revised Page 4-A and also 11th Revised Page 4-A, if the cancellation of 12th takes place or on before its effective date.

EXCEPTION: When a specific cancellation on a prior revised page except a previously files page wholly or in part, this rule does not have the effect of cancelling such excepted previous page or portion thereof.

# **ITEM 430**

# C.O.D. SHIPMENTS

- (a) Carrier will accept collection on delivery (COD) shipments only under the provisions of this item.
- (b) Shipments must be tendered on uniform bills of lading.
- (c) The letters "COD" must be typed, stamped or written on all such bills of lading and shipping orders immediately before the name of the consignee, OR the letters "COD" must be stamped in red in letters at least one inch in height across the face of the bill of lading and shipping order.
- (d) Only on COD amount may be shown and is not subject to change based on time or conditions of payment.
- (e) Bills of lading must clearly indicate the following information:

Coffect on	delivery \$		and remit to
Name			
Street			
City		State	Zip
	COD Charges a	re to be paic	i by:
	[ ] Shipper	[ ] Con	signee

- (f) Each package must be plainly marked, labeled or tagged by consignor showing the letters "COD" and the name and address of consignor and consignee.
- (g) COD packages will not be accepted on the same bill of lading with other than COD freight. Only packaged covered by one COD bill of lading.
- (h) If consignor desires to forward invoice or collection papers, they must be securely attached to the shipping order copy bill or lading, which copy must bear the following notation:

"Attached invoice(s) to accompany shipment to destination"

- (i) COD shipments will not be accepted when billed to one firm or person but with instructions to collect from another party.
- (i) COD shipments will not be accepted for transportation subject to inspection or trial by consignee, or where instructions indicate partial delivery. Carrier is responsible to deliver shipment in accordance with the bill of lading contract. If, for any reason, upon presentation upon delivery, COD payment is refused by the consignee, carrier is responsible for the disposition of the shipment only in accordance with the bill of lading contract and applicable tariff provisions. Carriers in such circumstances are not responsible to seek or remit the COD amount to the consignor or owner of the goods.

(Concluded on next page)

#### SECTION 1

ISSUED BY: NORMAN SWENSON, President 275 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114

EFFECTIVE: June 15, 2016

#### ITEM 430 - Concluded

### C.O.D. SHIPMENTS

- (k) The amount COD bill for COD shipments must be collected at the time of delivery of such shipments.
- (t) Only the following form of payment will be accepted in payment of COD shipments:
  - (1) Cash, up to a maximum of \$250.00
  - (2) Bank cashier's check
  - (3) Bank certified check
  - (4) Money order
  - (5) Personal check of the consignee when so authorized in writing by consignor, or by endorsement on the bill of lading and shipping order by consignor.
- (m) All checks and money orders shall be made payable to the consignor. Carrier will accept checks or money orders only as the agent of the consignor, and carrier's responsibility is limited to the exercise of due care and diligence in forwarding such checks and money orders to the consignor.
- (n) The charge for collecting and remitting COD amounts will be collected from the consignee unless the consignor indicates that such charge is to be prepaid. Collection and remittance for freight charges or other lawful chafes shall be made payable to the carrier, and such amounts shall not be included with checks or money orders covering COD amounts payable to the consignor. Indication of prepayment of the COD fee shall be by appropriate endorsement on the bill of lading and shipping order.
- (o) Carrier shall remit COD amount promptly to the consignor or other persons designated as payee, but no later than 10 days following delivery of the shipment.
- (p) Carrier will maintain a record of COD shipments in a manner that will plainly provide the following information:
  - (I) Number and date of freight bill
  - (2) Name and address of shipper, or other person designated as payee.
  - (3) Name and address of consignee.
  - (4) Date shipment delivered.
  - (5) Amount of COD.
  - (6) Date collected by carrier.
  - (7) Date remitted payee.
  - (8) Check number or other identification of remittance to payee.
- (q) Carrier, upon written request from consignor, will change the status of a COD shipment, by increasing, reducing or cancelling the COD amount. Such request must be received by the carrier prior to tender of delivery of the shipment, and will be made at a charge of \$25.00. Carrier does not obligate itself to effect such change, but will make reasonable effort to do so. The charge provided in this paragraph must be guaranteed to the satisfaction of the carrier by the consignor.
- (r) Carrier, upon written request from consignor, will change the form of payment of the COD amount to that of consignee's personal check, when such form of payment was not initially indicated, subject to an additional charge of \$25.00, such payment to be prepaid or guaranteed by consignor.
- (s) If request for conversion of payment form is received after initial tender of delivery of the shipment, and shipment was refused by he consignee, shipment will also be subject to redelivery charges in Items 830 (REFUSAL AND REDELIVERY).
- (i) A charge of \$50.00 will be assessed for the collection of COD amounts.

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000.

SECTION 1

ISSUED BY: NORMAN SWENSON, President 275 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114

ISSUED: May 15, 2016

# ITEM 435 COLLECTION OF CHARGES

- (a) When credit has been established between carrier and consignor, consignee, or third party in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, or other Federal governing body, the provisions of this item will apply.
- (b) The standard credit period shall extend fifteen (15) calendar days (including Saturdays, Sundays, and legal Holidays) from the first 12 o'clock midnight following presentation of the freight bill by carrier, or the deposit of same in the U.S Mail, the postmark date on carrier's transmittal envelope shall control.
- (c) When carrier's freight bill has not been paid within the standard credit period, carrier will extend the credit periods, and the consignor, consignee, or third party will be assessed a service charge equal to 1.5% per month (18% per annum) of the amount of carrier's total freight bill, subject to a minimum of service charge of \$10.00 per freight bill, for such extension of credit.
- (d) The service charge will be applied commencing the day following he last day of their standard credit period regardless of the date the payment is actually received by the carrier.
- (e) For the purposes of this rule, mailing within the standard credit period by the consignor, consignee, or third party of acceptable cheeks, drafts or money orders in payment of freight bills shall be deemed to be the collection of the applicable tariff charges within the credit period. In case of dispute as to the date of mailing, the postmark date on the transmittal envelope shall be controlling.

NOTE: By imposing the service charge for the extension of credit, carrier seeks to prevent a consignor, consignee, or third party from having free use of funds due the carrier. Carrier does not sanction payment delays; the failure of a consignor, consignee, or third party to pay within the authorized credit period will, despite the provision for a service charge, require carrier, before again extending credit, to determine in good faith whether consignor, consignee, or third party will comply with the credit regulations in the future. Carrier reserves the right to withhold credit arrangements from any party not making payments within the standard credit period.

#### 1TEM 475

#### CROSS REFERENCE TO TARIFFS, ITEM, NOTES OR RULES

Where reference is made herein to a tariff, item, note or rule, or other provisions, such reference will include any supplemental corrections or successive reissue of same.

#### ITEM 485

### DEDUCTIONS OF LOSS OR DAMAGE CLAIMS

Deductions of loss and damage claims from freight charges without prior carrier approval are prohibited.

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000

# SECTION 1 RULES

#### ◆ ITEM 500

### DETENTION OF VEHICLES

APPLICABLE ONLY when delay or detention is attributable to consignor, consignee, or others designated by them.

#### SECTION 1 - FREE TIME

(a) Ex	cent as otherwise	provided.	the following	free time	will be allowed:
--------	-------------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	------------------

•	SERVICE LEVEL On shipments moving under driver and tractor "stay with" basis during Loading or unloading	FREE TIME 120 minutes	
(2)	On shipments moving under a "drop and pull" basis; i.e., the trailer is Spotted to be Loaded or unloaded and does not include the services of the driver or power unit	30 minutes	
	On shipments where the loaded or empty container is picked up from or returned to a water carrier, NVOCC, motor or rail terminal.	60 minutes	
	of returned to a water carrier, in vocc, motor or ran terminal.	00 m	muces

- (4) On shipments moving under the provisions of ITEM 900 (STOPOFFS). 60 minutes
- (b) Free time per vehicle shall begin at the time the driver notifies consignor or consignee, or party entitled to load or unload, that the trailer or container is available for loading or unloading, and shall terminate when loading or unloading is completed and carrier's vehicle is released from further service.

### SECTION 2 -- CHARGES

When loading or unloading exceeds the free time described above, charges will be:

# SECTION 3 - ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

- (a) Detention charges as provided herein will apply only between the hours of 8:00AM and 5:00PM, inclusive, Mondays thru Fridays, except Holidays. At all other times, the detention charge will be \$21.25 per 15 minutes, or fraction thereof, in excess of free time provided.
- (b) Free time and detention charges under this item will be computed only for the time the power unit and driver are detained at the loading or unloading site. If free time or detention has not ended at the close of the day on which service is provided, it will be resumed at the start of the next day on which consignor, consignee or other party at whose site loading or unloading is to be performed, requests resumption of services, subject to an additional charge of:
  - (1) \$100.00, if the applicable rate basis number (Section 2) is less than 30.
  - (2) \$200,00, if the applicable rate basis number (Section 2) is 30 or more.
- (c) When SECTION 7 of the bill of lading terms and conditions is executed, carrier will not deliver shipment to consignee unless detention charges, if accrued, are guaranteed in writing

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000

### SECTION I RULES

#### 1TEM 500-1

# DETENTION OF VEHICLES - SECOND DAY SERVICE

- (a) When a trailer or container is loaded or unloaded on a "stay with" basis, and the load or empty cannot be returned to the appropriate terminal on the same day, a second day service charge of \$125.00 will be assessed for the completion of the movement on the next working day, in addition to all other applicable charges.
- (b) Completion of a shipment includes pickup of load or empty trailer, delivery or pickup of freight and return of load or empty to appropriate terminal.

#### ITEM 501

# RAILROAD DETENTION CHARGES (RAIL STORAGE) (NOTE A)

When carrier is notified by a railroad that a trailer or container is available for pickup, and the consignee cannot schedule to receive a vehicle within the allowed free time in accordance with the following schedule:

RAILROAD /	FREE TIME - DAY	STORAGE CHARGE	CUT OFF TIME
STEAMSHIP LINE	OF NOTICE PLUS	PER DAY	(NOTE B)
AMERICAN PRESIDENT LINES (PACER)	2 DAYS	\$75.00	5:00PM
CSX (PRIVATE)	2 DAYS	\$75.00	5:00PM
NORFOLK SOUTHERN	1-4 DAYS (NOTE C)	\$75.00	5:00PM

NOTE A: Also includes similar facilities operated by steamship lines.

NOTE B: Cutoff time is the time after which notification constitutes effective notification of the following day.

NOTE C: Free time and charges will be determined by the provisions of Norfolk Southern's tariffs, and advanced by carrier.

#### ITEM 501-1

### RAILROAD EQUIPMENT USE CHARGES (PER DIEM)

(c)

When a consignor or consignee is unable to load or unload a vehicle in their custody within the free time specified herein, charges will be determined by the provisions of the Norfolk Southern or CSX Railroad tariff and advanced if necessary by carrier.

For reference marks and	notes not shown on t	this page, see	Item 5000.
-------------------------	----------------------	----------------	------------

# SECTION 1 RULES

CASCO SERVICES, INC.

### ITEM 501-2 DETENTION OF TRAILER OR CONTAINER AT CARRIER'S TERMINAL

(a) When consignor or consignee requests carrier to store container or trailer at carrier's terminal, or other secure location, the charge for such storage will be assessed to persons making such request at a charge of \$30,00 per day, or fraction thereof, per container or trailer.

#### ITEM 501-3

### RE-SPOTTING OF CONTAINERS

- (a) When shipments are being transported, or a driver and tractor stay with for unloading basis, trailers or containers may be re-spotted within the continuous property of the shipper or consignee, subject to detention charges under item 500 herein from the time of arrival of the vehicle for initial loading or unloading until the release of the vehicle after loading or unloading is completed and shipping documents have been turned over to the driver of carrier's vehicle.
- (b) When shipments are transported on a "drop and pull" basis, trailers or containers will be respotted within the continuous private property of shipper or consignee, provided the locations involved are not more than one-half mile apart, and subject to charges in column B of Item 2300, tariff CASR 200-Series (NOTE A).

NOTE A: Applicable also on the transportation of empty trailers.

### **ITEM 520**

# EQUIPMENT -

# CONTAINER OR TRAILER SPECIFICATIONS

- (a) Containers or trailers of he closed type must be equipped with closed side or end doors, tightly fitted with suitable locking and sealing devices. Shipper must provide locks and/or seals to adequately secure doors to protect the lading. Locks or seals placed by shipper will be removed by the consignee, and the carrier assumes no responsibility for their return.
- (b) All container or trailer must be suitably equipped with tie down brackets and in such condition as to permit safe handling in railroad and motor carrier service.
- (c) All containers or trailers must be equipped with lighting, safety and protective devices and equipment prescribed by the U.S. Department of Transportation.
- (d) Trailers may not exceed:
  - (1) 53 feet in length outside measurement
  - (2) 8 feet 6 inches in width outside measurement
  - (3) 8 feet 6 inches in width outside wall of tire to outside wall of tire
  - (4) 13 feet 6 inches in height overall measurement

#### **♦ ITEM 520-1**

#### EQUIPMENT -

## USE OF CARRIER'S CHASSIS

# SECTION I: (NOTE A)

- (a) When carrier is required to provide a chassis for the movement of containers, a charge of \$130.00 will be assessed. In addition to all other applicable charges.
- (b) The initial charge will include use of the chassis for three days. When the chassis is not returned to carrier within such time, and additional charge of \$30.00 per day for each day in addition to the free days will be assessed, until the movement is completed.

#### SECTION II:

Where a chassis is provided in accordance with the operation of a railroad, steamship line, CY yard or any other chassis providing facility's chassis pool, a charge of \$30.00 per day will apply, in addition to all other applicable charges.

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000.

# SECTION F RULES

#### TTEM 520-2

# EQUIPMENT -- CARRIER'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR SHIPPER'S TRAILER OR CONTAINER

- (a) Carrier will be responsible for custody and possession of shipper's trailer only to the extent of reasonable care in the performance of its function as a common carrier in the transfer of the shipper's trailer between the points named in this tariff. Carrier warrants that its power units are properly licensed and are covered by insurance for its liability in the operation of power vehicles.
- (b) Carrier is not responsible for the condition of shipper's trailer when accepted for transport under the terms of this tariff, and damage to shipper's trailer arising from any cause other than carrier's negligence or improper operation of the trailer, will NOT be accepted by the carrier. Responsibility for flat tires or other operational breakdowns arising from the regular operation of shipper's trailer in the performance of service provided by this tariff will NOT be assumed by the carrier.
- (c) In the event such breakdowns or malfunction of shipper's trailer occurs while carrier is performing services covered by this tariff, carrier will notify shipper of such conditions and will hold itself available to the shipper for any service it is able to render. Detention of carrier's power vehicle and driver will be subject to detention charges at the rates shown in ITEM 500 and will begin when driver notifies shipper of breakdown or malfunction. Cost of repairs, road service or other charges will NOT be assumed by the carrier. After container or trailer is dropped at the premises of the consignor or consignee, carrier will not be responsible for loss of cargo or for any damage to the container, trailer or its contents; consignor or consignee will be fully responsible for the delivery to the carrier of the container or trailer in the same condition as when dropped at their premises.

### **◆ ITEM 560**

### EXTRA LABOR

- (a) Carrier will provide additional labor not provided in connection with rates named herein upon request of shipper or consignee and such labor will perform additional service in connection with loading or unloading under the direction of shipper or consignee, in accordance with the provisions of this item.
- (b) When such additional labor performs loading or unloading of vehicle, the charge for such additional labor will be at the charge of \$45.00 per hour, or fraction thereof, per man. There will be a minimum of 5 hours labor per man charged. Travel time of one hour for New Jersey points, 2 hours for New York points and 3 hours for Connecticut pints will be assessed, except that the travel time may be used as part of the minimum of five-hour period.
- (c) When the driver is required to load or unload freight onto or from a trailer or container, and additional charge of \$225.00 will be assessed.
- (d) When the driver is required to assist in loading or unloading freight, such as placing pallets for a slip-sheet load or using a power jack to remove palletized freight, an additional charge of \$150.00 will be assessed.

# **ITEM 567**

### HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

Shipments of hazardous materials requiring US DOT placarding will be accepted at the option of the carrier, subject to a charge of \$80.00 per shipment, in addition to all other applicable charges.

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000

# SECTION 1 RULES

#### ITEM 595

#### MAXIMUM CHARGES

In no case shall the charge for any shipment be greater than the charge for a larger quantity of the same commodity in the same shipping form and subject to the same packing provisions from or to the same points over the same route.

#### **ITEM 675**

### OVER WEIGHT SHIPMENTS

- (a) Consignor will be responsible to reimburse carrier for fines assessed for trailers or containers loaded beyond legal weight limits, unless carrier was negligent and the fine was caused by the carrier.
- (b) When required by law that the overweight be shifted or relocated within a trailer, or transferred into another trailer, charges for delay of power unit and driver will be chargeable at the same rate for detention of vehicle as shown in Item 500 herein. Charges as shown in ITEM 500 will also apply if carrier personnel are required to shift the load.

#### **ITEM 750**

#### PICKUP AND DELIVERY SERVICE

- (a) Except as otherwise provided, rates in this tariff include, as to each shipment, one pick up and one delivery service at all places within the limits of the cities, towns or villages to, from or between which rates apply.
- (b) Carrier shall not be required to render service at locations or sites which, by reason of the condition or roads, alleys, streets, consignor's or consignee's facilities, strikes, riots, violence or the threat of violence, or other situations or conditions which, in carrier's judgment, renders such operations unsafe, impracticable or impossible to perform.
- (c) Carrier shall not be required to render service at hours other than normal business hours (NOTE A), but will render such service subject to the availability of equipment and manpower.

NOTE A: Normal business hours shall be construed to include the hours of 8:00 AM thru 5:00 PM, Mondays thru Fridays, except Holidays (NOTE B).

NOTE B: Holidays shall include the following (NOTE C), on the day celebrated as such at the point of service:

New Year's Day

Independence Day

Christmas Day

President's Day

Labor Day

Memorial Day

Thanksgiving Day

NOTE C: Holidays shall also include those additional days celebrated as such at the point of service pursuant to local, state or federal regulation or pronouncement.

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000.

# SECTION I RULES

#### **◆ITEM 756**

# PICK UP OR DELIVERY SERVICE— WEEKENDS, SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS, AND HOLIDAYS

When consignor or consignee requests carrier to pick up or deliver freight on weeknights (NOTE A) Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays (NOTE B), such service will be preformed under the provisions of this item:

(1) The following charges will be assessed in addition to all other lawfully applicable rates and charges:

Charge per man	Minimum Charge
Per hour or	Per Man
Or fraction thereof	Per Day
(a) On weeknights (NOTE A), other than holidays (NOTE B)\$25.00	\$125.00
(b) On Saturdays, other than Holidays (NOTE B)\$25.00	\$125.00
(c) On Sundays or Holidays (NOTE B)\$40.00	\$225.00

- (2) For services rendered on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, time shall be computed from departure of vehicle from carrier's terminal until its return thereto. When pickup or delivery carries over to more than one calendar day, charges shall be assessed on the basis of the day on which service was commenced.
- (3) The carrier is not obligated to furnish pickup or delivery services under this item. If a delivery date is specified on the bill of lading and shipping order, and such date is subject to this item, the document must also indicate that the date noted is a Saturday, Sunday or holiday.
- (4) Charges must be paid either y the party requesting the service or guaranteed to the satisfaction of the carrier before pickup or delivery will be made.

NOTE A: Weeknights shall comprise the time form 5:00 PM thru 6:00 AM Mondays thru Fridays, other than holidays (NOTE B).

NOTE B: Holidays are those shown in NOTE B of Item 750.

#### **TTEM 780**

# SHIPMENTS OF EXTRAORDINARY VALUE

Carrier will not accept for transportation any articles, which in its opinion are of extraordinary value, unless prior arrangements have been made.

## **ITEM 820**

## RECONSIGNMENT OR DIVERSON

- (a) Re-consignment or diversion will be deemed to mean a change in destination after shipment has moved en route from shipper's facilities, or carrier's origin terminal, if the shipment was brought to that location prior to commencing line haul transportation.
- (b) Carrier does not obligate itself to re-consign or divert shipments en route, but will make reasonable efforts to do so.
- (c) Shipments diverted or re-consigned will be charged for as follows:
  - (1) When re-consignment occurs prior to dispatch from origin or carrier's terminal, the shipment will be charged for at the rate applicable from origin to new destination.
  - (2) When re-consignment occurs after dispatch as described in paragraph 1, the shipment will be charged for at the rate or charge applicable to the new destination, plus a stop off charge, subject to the provisions of paragraph 3.
  - (3) When the mileage from origin via original destination to new destination exceeds 112.5% of the direct mileage from origin to new destination, an additional charge of \$3.00 per mile will be assessed for such excess miles.

(Continued on next Page)

ISSUED BY: NORMAN SWENSON, President 275 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114

EFFECTIVE: June 15, 2016

# SECTION I

#### FTEM 820 (Concluded)

## RECONSIGNMENT OR DIVERSON

- (d) Requests for re-consignment or diversion must be made or confirmed in writing. The carrier must be satisfied that the party making the request has the authority to do so, and receive sufficient guarantees for the payment of its charges, before re-consignment or diversion will be effected.
- (e) Only entire shipments will be re-consigned or diverted. Diversion or re-consignment of COD shipments will be accepted only from the shipper.

#### ◆ ITEM 830

#### REFUSALS AND REDELIVERY

Shipments, which through no fault or negligence of the carrier, are not accepted by consignee upon tender of delivery during normal business hours (NOTE A), or if consignee cannot be reasonably located, will be deemed refused and subject to the provisions of this item. Charges in this item are in addition to original outbound charges and all other applicable charges.

- (a) Shipments may be immediately returned to carrier's terminal or to the rail (if container is to be billed out to another location) without further notice at a charge of \$125.00 for deliveries to points with rate basis numbers less than 50. For refusals at points with higher rate basis numbers, the cost will be 80% of the tariff rate for a stay with delivery to that point. At carrier's option, carrier may contact the shipper while its vehicle remains in the general vicinity of the point of refusal to attempt to effect alternative disposition. Further contact with consignee may also be made in order to obtain alternative disposition of the shipment.
- (b) If so instructed, carrier will affect redelivery to the initial consignee at the point of refusal at a charge of \$65.00, if carrier's vehicle remained in the vicinity of the consignee's facilities and redelivery is accomplished on the same day as the original tender. If the shipment has been returned to carrier's terminal, additional tenders of delivery to the point of refusal will be made at the charge applicable to original outbound movement.
- (c) Shipments held by carrier at its terminal will also be subject to applicable storage charges.
- (d) Charges under this item must be guaranteed to the satisfaction of the carrier before transportation other than return o shipper or carrier's terminal will be affected.

NOTE A: Normal business hours shall include the time from 8:00AM thru 5:00 PM Mondays thru Fridays.

#### **ITEM 890**

### SPLIT PICKUPS OR DELIVERIES

- (a) Pickup service may be provided at not more than three additional loading sites within the continuous private property of the party receiving such service, intersected by not more than one public street or thoroughfare.
- (b) Delivery service may be provided at not more than two additional unloading sites within the continuous private property of the party receiving such service, with intersected by not more than one public street or thoroughfare.
- (c) Re-spotting of trailers in the performance of services under this item will be subject to the provisions of Item 501-3.

### **♦1TEM 891**

### SPECIAL SERVICES - REQUEST FOR POWER UNIT

- (a) When carrier is required by a shipper to supply a tractor and driver to perform other than line haul service noted otherwise provided herein, such tractor and driver would be furnished at a charge of \$65.00 per hour or fraction thereof.
- (b) Charges will be assessed from the time driver leave carrier's terminal at 275 Pacific St, Newark, NJ, until return thereto.

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000.

#### SECTION 1 RULES

#### TTEM 891

#### STOPOFFS

Truckload shipments may be stopped in transit at any point or place for the purpose of partial loading or unloading under the following conditions:

- (a) All freight charges shall be prepaid in full at one time, by one party, be that shipper, consignee, or other named party.
- (b) Only one bill of lading and one shipping order will be issued for the entire shipment.
- (c) Only one party will be designated as shipper, and only one party will be designated as consignee thereon.
- (d) The banes and addresses of parties and locations at which stop offs are to be made will be shown in the body of the bill of lading and shipping order, or on a separate paper attached to and made a part thereof. Such data will also include information sufficient to identify the material to be stopped, such as pieces, weight, and package markings, etc.
- (e) Stop off will only be permitted at point of origin or destination or at points between origin and destination when the mileage via highway route from origin to destination via stop off point (or points) does not exceed 12.5% of the shortest highway route between origin and final destination.
- (f) Except as otherwise provided, only three stop offs, whether for completion of loading or partial unloading shall be permitted. The work "stop" or "stops" as used herein means the stopping for the purpose of loading or partial unloading, not including the receipt of the original part of the shipment nor the final delivery at destination.
- (g) ◆ A charge of \$105.00 will be assessed for each stop as defined in paragraph (f), in addition to the rate provided for in paragraph (i).
- (h) Except as otherwise provided in paragraph (i), the rate from the original place of shipment to the place of final delivery will apply on the total weight of the shipment (the weight after completion of loading, if a stop for that purpose is made, or the weight before the first stop is made for partial unloading, if a stop for that purpose is made).
- (i) If the rate from any place where a stop is made for completion of lading is higher than the rate from the original place of shipment, such higher rate will apply; or if the rate to any place where a stop for partial unloading is made is higher than to the place of final delivery, such higher rates will apply.
- (j) Where the additional pickup or delivery is to be performed within the continuous private property of the shipper or consignee, the provisions of this item will NOT apply. Apply the provisions of ITEM 890 (SPLIT PICKUPS OR DELIVERY) herein for this service.
- (k) The substitution of other property for that originally loaded or unloaded or change of the load in any manner is prohibited.

#### **ITEM 980**

### UNNAMED POINTS - APPLICATION OF RATES

- (a) Rates named in this tariff apply at all points and places within the limits of authority described in this tariff.
- (b) When freight is transported from or to a point not included in SECTION 2 herein, rates will apply to or from the next most distant point to or from which rates are provided. Where, by reason of divergent highways, two or more points qualify as "next more distant" the point with the lower rate shall apply.

For reference marks and notes not on this page, see Item 5000.

SECTION 1

RULES

### **ITEM 985**

# VEHICLES ORDERED BUT NOT USED

- (a) When an order is placed by a shipper on a Monday thru Friday (8:00AM thru 5:00PM) for a vehicle, and due to no disability, fault or negligence on the part of the carrier, the vehicle is not used; cancellation of the order must be made before the vehicle is dispatched in compliance with such order.
- (b) If cancellation is not so made and the vehicle is dispatched as ordered, a charge of \$15.00 per each 15 minutes or fraction thereof, will be assessed, computed from the time vehicle leaves carrier's terminal until its return thereto.
- (c) When a vehicle is ordered at other times than specified in paragraph (a) herein, charges will be assessed in accordance with the provisions of ITEM 756.

For reference marks and notes not shown on this page, see Item 5000.

EFFECTIVE; June 15, 2016

(For rates to apply see Tariff CASR 200-series)

	RATE		RATE	arm CASK 200-serie	RATE	15.75.15.175	RATE BASIS
POINT	BASIS #	POINT	BASIS #	POINT	BASIS #	POINT	BASIS   #
CONNECTICUT		New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey	
Belle Have	72	Annandale	65	Batsto	105	Birmingham	85
Cos Cob	82	Anthony	65	Bay Head	55	Bissell	48
E. Port Chester	72	Applegarth	3.5	Bayonne	8	Black Horse	32
Glenville	72	Aqueduct	40	Bay Shore	60		
Greenwich	62			Bayside	78	Blackwells Mill	35
		Archers Corner	55	Bayville	67	Blairstown	53
Mianus	82	Archer Town	68	Bayway	12	Blansinberg	53
North Greenwich	62	Ardena	38	Baywood	59	Blawenberg	46
Old Greenwich	62	Arlington	12			Bloomfield	10
Pemberwick	72	Arney Mount	67	Beach Glen	25	Bloomingdale	40
Riverbank	82	Arneytown	65	Beach Haven	94		
		,		Beh Haven Crst	82	Bloomsbury	73
Riverside		Asbury	65	Beach Haven Ter	85	Bogota	16
(Pairfield Co.)	72	Asbury Park	49	Beachwood	63	Bonhamtown	20
Round Hill	82	Ashland	93	Beattysytown	53	Booton	26
Stamford	82	Atco	110			Bordentown	69
Stanwich	82	Atlantic City	115	Beaver Lake	50	Bound Brook	27
1,720111111	37.00	Atlantic		Beaver Run	50		
NEW JERSEY		Highlands	35	Beaverville	85	Bowne	57
Abescon	103			Bedminster	34	Braddocks Mill	93
Adams	29	Atlantis	93	Beemerville	60	Bradevelt	48
Adams Station	36	Atison	105	Beasley's Point	117	Bradley Beach	50
Adamston	59	Auburn	115		,	Bradley Park	50
Adelphia	42	Audubon	100	Belcoville	125	Brainards	73
Adelphia	.72	Augusta	50	Belford	30		, .
Albion	110	Aura	115	Belhaven	117	Branchburg	39
Adline	125	Avalon	120	Belle Mead	38	Branchville	50
Algers Mills	53	Avenel	1.5	Belleplain	137	Brant Beach	88
Allaire	53	Avon-by-the-Sea	52	Belleville	9	Breton Woods	55
Allamuchy	53	Avondale	12	230000	,	Brick Town	56
Allendale	32	Avondare	12	Bellmawr	100	Brook x Com	
Allendare	.72	Bacon's Neck	137	Belmar	53	Bridgeboro	77
Allenburst	46	Bairdsville	47	Belvidere	73	Bridgepoint	42
Allens	60	Balesville	50	Bennett	145	Bridgeport	110
i	50	Bamber	70	Bennetts Mill	130	Bridgeton	125
Allentown Allenwood	49	Baptistown	57	Bergenfield	19	Bridgeville	53
	65	Баривсоми	J /	Bergenneid	''	Bridgewater twp	30
Allerton		Danish and arrain	57	Berkley Heights	21	Brielle	53
Alliance	125	Barbertown	117	Berkshire		Brighton	50
A 11	106	Bargaintown	75		42	Broadway	65
Alloway	125	Barnegat	73 80	Valley Berlin	110	Brookside	42
Allmonesson	100	Barnegat Beach			35	Brook Valley	25
Alpha	73	Barnegat Light	95	Bernard Twp Bernardsville	32	Brook valley	82
Alpine	23	Barnegat Pine	69	isernardsville	,32	Brookwood	53
Amwell	39	Barnsboro	115	Yannian Cita	60	Browns	40
Alcora	110	Barringon	100	Berrien City	60	Browns Mill	85
Andover	50	Bartley	42	Bevans	65		26
Angelesca	145	Basking Ridge	32	Beverly	1/	Browntown	<u> </u>

(Continued on next page)

SECTION 2
ALPHABETICAL LIST OF POINTS IN STATE ORDER WITH APPLICABLE RATE BASIS NUMBERS

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200-series)

	7 - 63 4 (4)83	(For Rates to a		Tariff CASR 200-se		<u> </u>	
POINT	RATE BASIS #	POINT	BASIS #	POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	BASIS
New Jersey		New Jersey	,	New Jersey		New Jersey	
Buckingham	68	Changewater	65	Cold Spring	145	Deacons	77
Buckshutem	137	Chapel Hill	36	Colesville	60	Deal	46
Budd Lake	42	Charleston	77		ļ	Deans	32
Buddtown	8.5	Charlottesburg	40	Colliers Mills	59		
		Chatham	16	Collingswood	100	Deepwater	115
Bullock	73	Chatsworth	85	Collingswood		Deerfield Park	90
Burlington	77	Cheesequake	26	Park	42	Deerfield Sta.	125
Burnt Mills	36	Cherryhill	93	Cologne	125	DeKays	58
Burrs Mill	8.5	-	ļ	•		Delair Station	100
Bustleton	67	Cherryville	57	Colonia	16		
Butler	40	Chesilhurst	110	Colts Neck	37	Delanco	77
		Chester	42	Columbia	65	Delaware	65
Butlers Place	80	Chesterfield	67	Columbus	67	Delaware Park	73
Buttzville	53	Chestnut	103	Convent Station	23	Dellett	105
Byram	60	Chews Lodge	100	4-1777		Delmont	135
Byram Cove	42			Cooks Mills	39	Delran	77
water water		Chimney Rock	21	Cookstown	67	Demarest	21
Cahills Corner	46					Denmark	42
Caldwell	16	Churchtown	115	Copperstown	67	Dennisville	145
2,, 2, 4,		Cinnaminson	85	Copper Hill	57	Denville	26
Califon	6.5	Clark	14			Deptford	100
Camden	93	Clarksboro	115	Corbin City	117	D Vjstroru	100
Campgaw	37	Clarksburg	49	Cottageville	34	Devonshire	125
Carlstadt	12	C. M. M. M. G.	"	Coxtown	82	Dias Creek	145
Camerville	50	Clarks Lodge	125	Cranberry Lake	42	Dicktown	110
Carpentersville	73	Clarks Mills	40	Cranbury	39	Dilkesboro	115
Carponersyme	1 "	Clarksville	60	Ciumoury		Dingmans Ferry	65
Carteret	13	Clayton	115	Cranbury Station	47		100
Cassville	54	Clayton Corner	35	Cranford	13	Dividing Creek	135
Cedar Beach	66	Ciaywiis Come	1			Dockwatch	ļ
Coddi Dodon				Crawford Corners	30	Hollow	25
Cedar Bridge	54	Clayville	123	Cream Ridge	55	Dorchester	137
Count Director	""	Clementon	93	Cresskill	20	Dorothy	123
Cedar Crest	70	Clermont	120	C.I C.S.SICITI	20	Double Trouble	63
Cedar Grove	{ '``	Cliffside Park	18	Crestmoor	65	100000 170000	0.5
(Essex Co.)	16	Cliffwood	25	Cross Keys	110	Doughty	123
Cedar Grove	''	Cintwood	20	Crosswick	67	Dover	42
(Ocean Co.)	78	Cliffwood Beach	26	Croton	57	Dover Forge	66
(Occar Co.)	'6	Clifton	14	Crowfoot	110	Downer	115
Cedar Knolls	25	Clinton	65	Cumberland	137	Downstown	123
Cedar Run	80	Clinton	32	Сипоснана	137	Downstown	12.5
Cedar Run Cedarwood Park	54	Clover Hill		Du Canta	105	Description	135
	] 34	Clover Filh	42	Da Costa	105	Dragston	42
Centerville	60	C11	2.6	Darctown	115	Drakestown	
(Mercer Co.)	60	Clyde	36	Darlington	37	Dumont	20
Centerville	,,	Cohansey	125	Davenport	67	Dunbarton	110
(Somerset Co.)	30	Cokesbury	65	Thursday	<i>-</i>	Dunellen	23
Chandwick	63			Davis	53	Dunnfield	65
Chambers Corner	67			Dayton	36	L	<u> </u>

CASCO SERVICES, INC.

TARIFF CASR 100-1

(Continued on Next page)

ISSUED BY: NORMAN SWENSON, President 275 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114

EFFECTIVE: June 15, 2016

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200- Series)

		(For Rates to		Tariff CASR 200- Series)	1 10 4 7 17	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1-2
POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS #	POINT	RATE BASIS
New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey	\$ //
Durham	60	Englishtown	38	Finesville	73	Friesburg	125
Durham Corners	34	Erma	145	Fishing Creek	145	Fries Mill	137
Dutch Neck		Ernston	25	Flagstown	39	Fries Mills	115
(Cumberland Co.)	135						
Dutch Neck	Ì	Espanong	42	Flanders	42	Galilee	45
(Mercer Co.)	60	Essex Fells	16	Flatbrookville	60	Garfield	17
Dutchtown	42	Estell Manor	137	Flemington	57	Garwood	15
<b>6</b> 1		Estellville	117	Florence	77	Georgetown	67
£arle	44	Etra	47	Florham Park	19	Georgia	43
East Balles	58		1			Germania	125
East Brunswick	34	Everett	37	Folsom	110	Gibbsboro	93
East Freehold	37	Everittstown	57	Folwell	67	Gibbstown	100
East Hanover	22	Evansboro	93	Fords	19	Gibsons Landing	117
East Keansburg	32	Ewan	115	Forked River	73	Giffordtown	93
East Millstone	34	Ewing	63	Fort Dix	67		
	,		}	}		Gilford Park	63
East Newark	3	Ewingville	63	Fortescue	135	Gillette	22
East Orange	i i i	Extonville	67	Fort Lee	16	Gladstone	42
East Rutherford	12	***************************************	} "′	Fort Monmouth	48	Glassboro	115
East Spotswood	32	Fairfield		Fort Plains	44	Glasser	42
East Vineland	123	(Essex Co.)	21	Fostertown	93	C. Massor	127
East Windsor	43	(MANA CAT)		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	,,,,	Glendale	93
Eatontown	46	Fairfield		Foul Rift	65	Glendola	49
Eayersotown	93	(Monmouth Co.)	42	Fox Chase	85	Glen Gardner	65
Echo Lake	40	Fair Haven	39	Fox's Mills	115	Glenmore	60
Edgewater	18	Fair Lawn	22	Francis Mills	49	Glen Ridge	11
Edgewater Park	77	Tan Dayen	1 44	Frankfort	37	Chen Kinge	''
Edgewater Fark	''	Fairview		Prankton	~ 1	Glen Rock	24
Edinburg	60	(Bergen Co.)	16	Franklin	50	Glenwood	58
Edison	20	Fairview	'`	Franklin Corner	60	Gloucester	
Egg harbor City	125	(Burlington Co.)	77	Franklin Lakes	37	(Atlantic Co.)	125
Elberon	43	Fairview	''	Frankiln Parks	32	Gloucester City	100
Eldora	137	(Gloucester Co.)	115	Franklin Twp.	38	Choucester City	100
1.//MX// (4	""	(Chademan Can)	'''	114444	20	Gordons Corner	32
Elizabeth	5	Fairview		Franklinville	115	Goshen	145
Elkwood Park	48	(Monmouth Co.)	48	Fredon	60	Grandin	65
Elmwood Park	20	Fairview Knolls	34	Freehold Boro.	39	Grasselli	12
Ellisdale	67	Fairton	115	Freehold Twp.	40	Gravel Hill	38
Elm	110	Fanwood	20	Freewood Acres	45	3,44,6, ,,,,,,	1
1.51111	{ '''	Far Hills	34	110090000 /30103	7.7	Gravelly Run	125
Elmer	125	1 (1) 11113		Frenchtown	70	Great Meadows	53
Elton	42	Farmingdale	45	Freneau	29	Green Bank	105
Elwood	125	Farmingdale Farrington Lake	1,13	Fresh Ponds	32	Greenbrook	10.7
Emerson	24	Heights	34	Friendship	.7 4	Twp.	22
	16	Fieldsboro	67	(Burlington Co.)	85	Green Creek	145
Englewood	10	T. ICIUSUO(O	07	Friendship	0.0	Greendell	53
Contourned Cliffs	,,	Fieldville	20	(Cumberland Co.)	125	Green Grove	48
Englewood Cliffs	16		29	(Camberiana Co.)	123	1	40
English Creek	117	Finderne	32			Green Pond	40

(Continued on next page)

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200- series)

POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS
			#	S.L. F	#	%11	
New Jersey	.,,	New Jersey		New Jersey Hillcrest	73	New Jersey	73
Green Tree	115	Harlingen	42		/.5	Huntington	60
Green Village	22	Harmersville	125	Hillsdale	28	Huntsburg Huntsville	42
a		Harmony	10	(Bergen Co.)	28	Hurffville	115
Greenville	63	(Occun Co.)	48	Hillsdale	40	1	
Greenwich	137			(Monmouth Co.)	48	Hurleytown	47
Grentoch	115	Harmony			.,	Hyson	49
Graystone		(Warren Co.)	73	Hillside	7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Park	25	Harrington Park	23	Hiltons	42	lmlaystown	50
Griggstown	42	Harrison	3	Hi-Nells	93	Indian Mills	110
Grovers Mills	60	Harrsonville		Hoboken	16	Interlaken	46
Groveville	67	(Gloucester Co.)	115	Hoffman	38	lona	115
Guttenburg	10			Hoffmans	65	l	10
		Harrisonville				Ironia	42
Hackensack	17	(Salem Co.)	115	Ho-Ho-Kus	26	Irvington	9
Hackettstown	53	Harrisville	105	Holland		Iselin	17
		Hartford	93	(Hunterdon Co.)	60	Island Beach	78
Hacklebarney	48	Harvey Cedars	92		1	Island Heights	70
Haddonfield	93			Holland			
Haddon Heights	100	Hasbrouck Hts.	13	(Monmouth Co.)	34	lvyside	115
Hainesburg	65	Haskell	32	Holiand			
Hainesport	77	Haworth	23	(Morris Co.)	50	Jackson	110
		Hawthorne	25			Jacksonburg	60
Hainesville	65	Hazen	53	Holland		Jackson Mills	53
Haledon	24			(Sussex Co.)	50	Jacsonville	67
Haleyville	137	Hazlet	29	Holly Park			
Half Acre	32	Head of River	137	(Middelsex Co.)	22	Jacobstown	67
Halltown	115	Headquarters	57			Jamesburg	36
		Heislerville	137	Holly Park		Janiver	110
Halsey	50			(Ocean Co.)	69	Jefferson	115
Hamburg	50	Helmetta	32	Holmansville	54	Jenkins	105
Hamden	65	Herbertsville	57	Holmdel	33	Jericho	125
Hamilton	48			Holmenson	68		
Hamilton		Heritage Village	57			Jersey City	5
Square	60	Herman	105	Hopatcong	42	Jerseyville	42
		Hewitt	42	Норе	53	Jobstown	67
Hammonton	110			Hopewell	-	Johnsonburg	53
Hampton	65	Hibernia	42	(Mercer Co.)	60		
Hampton Gate	85	Hickory Tree	21	Hopewell	Ì	Jones Mills	85
Hancocks		Higbeetown	103	(Sussex Co.)	50	Juliustown	67
Bridge	125	High Bar Harbor	96	` ′	ļ	Jutland	65
Hanover	21	High Bridge	65	Hornerstown	56		
Hanover Neck	19	o pether one contist		Howardsville	74	Kampe	40
	''	Highland Beach	38	Howell Twp.	43	Keansburg	30
Harbourton	60	Highland Park	25	Hutchinson	73		
Hardingville	115	Highlands	38	Hunters Mill	137	Kearny	4
Hardistonville	40	Hightstown	43	111110101011111	'-''	Keasbey	19
Hardscrabble	43	Hillsborough	39			Kendall Park	37
Harwick	60	i i i i soon ougu	} ~			Kenilworth	<u> ii</u>

(Continued on next page)

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200- series)

POINT	RATE BASIS #	POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS #	POINT	RATE BASIS #
New Jersey		New Jersey	<u> </u>	New Jersey		New Jersey	
Kenvil	42	Leesburg	137	Macedonia	42	Maywood	18
Keswick Grove	65	Leesville	68	Macopin	40	McAfee	50
Keyport	28	Legler	55	Madison	28	McArthur Manor	24
Kingston	32	Lenola	93	Madison Park	24		İ
Kindwood	57	Leonardo	35	Madisonville	43	McKee City	125
Kinkora	67	Leonia	18	Magnolia		McPherson	65
Kinnelon	40	Lewisburg	60	(Atlantic Co)	125	Mechanicsville	27
Kirkwood	93	Lewistown	67	(Burlington Co)	85	Medford	93
Kresson	93			Mahwah	39	Medford Lakes	93
		Liberty Corner	30	Malaga	125	Mendham	48
Lafayette	50	Libertyville	60	Manahawkin	83	Menlo Park	17
Lafayette Mills	23	Limecrest	50	Manalapan Twp.	37	Mercerville	63
Lake Hiawatha	23	Lincoln Park	24	Mansquan	54	Merchantsville	93
Lakehurst	63	Lincroft	35	Mandalay Park	59	Meridian	25
Lake Lockover	40	Linden	11	Mansfield	67	Metedeconk	60
Lake Mohawk	50	Lindenwold	93	Mansfield Sqr.	67	Metuchen	18
Lake	50	Linvale	60	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	",	Meyersville	22
Parsippany	25	Linwood	117	Mantoloking	62	Miami Beach	145
Lakeview	án u'	1.3111 *********************************	'''	Mantua	115	Mickleton	125
Harbor	26	Little Falls	18	Manumuskin	137	1 TANGKIOON	,,
Lakewood	63	Litte Ferry	13	Manunka Chunk	53	Middlebush	29
Lakewood	0,5	Little	1	Manville	32	Middlesex	25
Lambertville	60	Rocky Hill	37	Maple Meade	29	Middlesex Downs	38
Lamington	38	Little Silver	39	Maple Shade	93	Middletown	.,,,
	42	Littleton	27	Maple Shade Maplewood	11	(Cape May Co.)	117
Landing Landisville	123	Little York	65	Margate City	115	(Monmouth Co.)	33
		Lattie York	65	Marksboro	60	Middle Valley	65
Land O' Pines	46	A factor and a		Marksooro	00	Middleville	60
Lanes Mills	54	Livingston	16	N. A. a. a. (The same of The same	33		27
Lanoka Harbor	66	Loch Arbor	48	Marlboro Twp.	ı	Midland Park	27
Lansdowne	65	Locktown	57	Marlton	93	N4210	40
Larison Corner	57	Locust	38	Marmora	117	Millhurst	40
		Locust Corner	60	Marshalls Corner	60	Millingrton	35
Laurel Harbor	70	Locust Grove		Marshalltown	115	Midvale	37
Laurel Park	25	(Camden Co.)	93	Marshallville	117	Milford	70
Laurel Springs	93	(Monmouth Co)	42	Martins	60	Millbrook	60
Laurelton	82	- "		Martinsville	29	Millburn	12
Laurence		Lodi	17	Maryland	49	Millstone Twp.	34
Harbor	25	Logansville	29	Masonville	93		{
Lavellette	64	Long Branch	46	Matawan	30	Milltown	
Lawnside	93	Long Bridge	53	Matchaponix	37	(Middlesex Co.)	27
		Longport	117	Matthews	46	(Somerset Co.)	35
Lawrence	60	Long Valley	42	Maurice River	137	Millville	
Lawrenceville	60	Loveladies	96	Mauricetown	137	(Cumberland Co)	125
Layton	65	Lower Bank	125		}	(Sussex Co.)	60
Layton Lake	115	Lumberton	93	Maxim	63	Milmay	123
Lebanon	65	Lyndhurst	11	Mayetta	84	Milton	50
Ledgewood	42	Lyons	28	Mays Landing	125	Minebrook	39
Leeds Point	103	Lyonsville	25	Mayville	145	Mine Hill	42

(Continued on next Page)

(for Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200- series)

POINT	RATE BASIS #	POINT	RATE BASIS	Fariff CASR 200- se	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS #
New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey	
Monotola	123	Mount Royal	100	New Vernon	23	Oakhurst	43
Mizpah	123	Mount Salem	60	New Village	72	Oakland	
Monmouth Beach	40	Mount Vernon	22	Nixon	21	(Bergen Co.)	36
Monmouth Jet.	46	Mullica Hill	115			(Salem Co.)	125
Monroe		Murray Grove	66	Nolans Point	42	Oakland Mills	42
(Middlesex Co.)	37	Murray Hill	20	Norburys Landing	145	Oaklyn	100
(Morris Co.)	24	Myrtle Grove	50	Norma	125	Oak Ridge	40
(Sussex Co.)	50	Mystic Island	95	Normandie	32	Oaktree	20
Monroeville	115	-		Normandy Beach	63	Oakwood Beach	125
Montague	65	National Park	100	Normanock	65		
Montclair	12	Naughright	42			Ocean Beach	66
Montgomery	43	Navesink	36	North Arlington	6	Ocean City	117
Montrose	36	Nelsonville	40	North Beach	89	Ocean Gate	66
Montvale	30	Neptune	47	North Bch. Haven	96	Ocean Grove	49
Montville	25	Nesco	103	North Bergen	10	Ocean Heights	117
Moonachie	12	Neshanic	42	North Branch	33	Ocean Twp.	43
Moorestown	93					Oceanic	40
		Netcong	42	North Brunswick	26	Oceanport	42
Morgan	24	New Albany	77	North Caldwell	17	Ocean View	120
Morganville	30	Newark	4	North Cape May	145	Oceanville	103
Morris Plains	26	New Bedford	50	North			
Morristown		New Brooklyn	110	Centerville	31	Ogdensburg	50
(Middlesex Co)	29	New Brunswick	26	North Church	50	Old Bridge	29
(Morris Co)	26	New Canton	67	North Dennis	145	Old Church	34
Motts Creek	125	New Dover	23	Northfield		Oldman	115
Mountain Lakes	26	New Durham	22	(Atlantic Co.)	117	Old Mill	53
Mountainside	14	New Egypt	63	(Essex Co.)	17		
Mountain View	24	Newfield	123	, ,		Old Tappan	32
Mountainville	65	Newfoundland	40	North Haledon	26	Oldwick	48
Mount Airy	57	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		North Long		Olivet	125
Mt Arlington	42	New Freedom	110	Branch	47	Ones Hat	85
Mount Bethel	25	New Gretna	103	North Pennsville	93	Oradell	. 23
Mount Carmel	57	New Hampton	65	North Plainfield	20	Orange	11
Mount Ephraim	100	New Italy	125	North Princeton	60		
Mt. Freedom	42	New Lisbon	85	Northvale	32	Oriental	85
MT. Herman	53	New Market	25	Northbyille	125	Ortley Beach	64
Mount Holly	77	New Milford	19	North Vineland	123	Osbornville	57
Mount Hope	42	New Monmouth	34	North Wildwood	145	Osborne Mills	53
Mount Horeb	30	Newport				Owens	60
Mount Laurel	85	(CumberlandCo.)	135	Nortonville	115	Oxford	53
THOUSE ASSETS		(Hunterdon Co.)	65	Norwood	32	Oyster Creek	125
Mount Mills	30	<b>\</b> ,		Nugentown	93	,	
Mount Olive	42	New Providence	22	Nutley	10	Packanack Lake	26
Mount Pisgah	50	New Russia	50		-	Palatine	125
MT. Pleasant	-"	New Sharon	60			Palermo	117
(Cape May Co)	116	New Shrewsbury	44	Oakdale	57	Palisades Park	16
(Gloucester Co)	115	Newton	50	Oak Glen	47	Palmyra	
(Hunterdon Co)	57	Newtonville	123	Oak Grove	57	(Burlington Co.)	93
Mount Rose	60	Newtown	26	Oak Hill	43	(Hunterdon Co.)	57

(Continued on next page)

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200-Series)

POINTS	RATE BASIS	POINTS	RATE BASIS #	POINTS	RATE BASIS #	POINTS	RATE BASIS
New Jersey		New Jersey	<u>'</u>	New Jersey		New Jersey	<u> </u>
Paramus	19	Pine Hill	110	Port Murray	53	Reeveytown	43
Parker	48	Pine Lake Park	59	Port Newark	4	Remson Mill	48
Parkertown	88	Pinc Valley	110	Port Norris	137	Repaupo	105
Park Ridge	30	Pinewald	64	Port Reading	16	Rhode Hall	34
Parlin	26			Port Republic	103	Richland	123
		Pinkneyville	50	Postville	25		
Parsippany	25	Pipers corner	93	}		Richwood	115
Pasadena	73	Piscataway	26	Potters	22	Ridgefield	11
Passaic	12	Pitman	115	Potterstown	65	Ridgefield Park	11
Paterson	20	Pittsgrove	115	Pottersville	37	Ridgeway	68
Pattensburg	65	Plainfield	23	Powersville	25	Ridgewood	25
, arronsoure	1 02	Plainsboro	40			Riegelsville	73
Paulina	53	Plainville		Princeton	60	111262111111111111111111111111111111111	'
Paulsboro	100	(Gloucester Co.)	123	Princeton Jct.	60	Ringoes	57
Peapack-	100	(Somerset Co.)	44	Prospect	115	Ringwood	40
Gladstone	39	Planville	42	Prospect Park	24	Rio Grande	145
Pecks Corner	125	Pleasant Grove	53	Prospect Plains	36	River Bank	63
Pedricktown	115	Pleasant Mills	105	Prospertown	53	Riverdale	40
Pelican Island	78	Pleasant Plains	56	Trospertown	""	, it, ve) date	1 70
Pelletown	50	Pleasant Run	57	Pumptown	21	River Edge	22
Pemberton	85	Pleasant Valley	] "	{ ramptown		River Edge River Plaza	38
remocrton	0.2	(Mercer Co.)	60	Ounhowtown	57	River Vale	32
No. of the second second			32	Quakertown	60	River vale	77
Pennington	63 85	(Somerset Co.)	32	Quarryville	125	Riverside	85
Penn Place		111	40	Quinton	123	Riverton	} 03
Penns Grove	115	Pleasantview	40	n. L.	12	Disconnala Trea	26
Penns Neck	60	Pleasantville	117	Rahway	48	Rivervale Twp. Riviera Beach	57
Pennsville	115	Pluckemin	35	Ralston	37	Roadtown	125
Pennsauken	93	Plumbsock	60	Ramsey	3/	Robbinsville	63
Penwell	65	Pointers	125	73	54	Robertsville	32
		n n		Ramtown		Kobertsvine	3.2
Pequannock	25	Point Pleasant		Rancocas	77	Darkalla Dark	1.7
Pequest	53	(Camden Co.)	110	Randolph	42	Rochelle Park	17
Perkintown	115	(Ocean Co.)	56	Raritan	32	Rockaway	35
Perrineville	46	Point Pleasant		Raven Rock	57	Rockleigh	28 43
Perryville	65	Beach	56	Readington	44	Rockmill	
Perth Amboy	20	Pointville	67	Reaville	7	Rockport	53
	,	Pomona	125	[			
Petersburg		Pompton	27	Red Bank		Rocktown	57
(Cape May Co.)	117			(Gloucester Co.)	100	Rocky Hill	39
(Morris Co.)	40	Pompton Lakes	36	Red Bank		Roebling	67
Petersburg	53	Pompton Plains	26	(Monmouth Co.)	37	Roosevelt Boro	53
Phalanx	40	Poplar	48	Red Lion			
Phillips Mills	32	Port Colden	65	(Burlington Co.)	85	Roosevelt City	65
Phillipsburgh	73	Port Elizabeth	5	Red Lion		Rosedale	
Pieces Point	145			(Middlesex Co.)	28	(Atlantic Co.)	110
Pinc Beach	63	Portertown	115	Redshaw Corner	33	Rosedale	}
Pine Brook		Port Mercer	60	Reeds Beach	145	(Mercer Co.)	60
(Monmounth Co.)	43	Port Monmouth	30	Reega	125	Roseland	13
(Morris Co.)	20	Port Morris	42				

(Continued on next Page)

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200-Series)

RATE RATE				Tarmi CASA 200-80	RATE	}	RATE
POINTS	BASIS #	POINTS	BASIS #	POINTS	BASIS #	POINTS	BASIS
New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey	
Roselle	12	Shiloh	125	South Toms River	63	Sunrise Beach	70
Roselle Park	12	Ship Bottom	87	South Vineland	123	Sussex	65
Rosemont	57	Shirley	125	Sparta	50	Sutton	4.8
Rosenhayn	125	Shore Acres	59	Speedwell	105		
Roseville	42	Shore Hills	42	Sperry Springs	42	Swainton	145
				Spotswood	32	Swartswood	60
Ross Corner	50	Shrewsbury	39	'			
Roundtop	25	Sicklerville	110	Spray Beach	93	Swedesboro	115
Rowland Mills	57	Sidney	65	Springfield	12	Sweetman	47
Roxbury	73	Siloam	46	Spring Lake	53	Sykesville	67
Roycefield	32	Silver Bay	59	Springtown	73	Sylvan Gardens	42
•	1	1		Spring Valley	32	Tabernacle	8.5
Rumson	40	Silver Lake	115	}			
Runnemede	100	Silverton	63	Squankum	50	Tabor	25
Rutherford	11	Singac	20	Stafford Forge	85	Tansboro	110
		Six Points	125	Staffordville	85	Taunton Lakes	93
Saddle Brook	17	Skillman	42	Stanhope	42	Taylors Mills	34
Saddle River	28	}		Stanley	22	,	
Salem	125	Smalleytown	34	Stanton	57	Taylortown	25
Sand Brook	57	Smithburg	44				
Sand Hills	35	Smiths Mills	40	Steelmans Landing	117	Teaneck	16
Saxton Falls	53	Smiths Landing	117	Steelmanville	117	Tenafly	18
		Smithville		Stelton	23	Ten Mile Run	36
Sayreville	26	(Atlantic Co.)	103	Stephensburg	53	Tennent	36
Sayre Woods	26	Smithville		Sterling Woods	53	Teterboro	13
SchooleysMtn.	53	(Burlington Co.)	85				
Scobeyville	42	Somerdale	93	Stevens	77	Texas	34
Scotch Plains	19	Somerset	32	Stewartsville	73	The Dunes	92
				Still Valley	73	Thompson Point	100
Scotts Corner	42	Somers Point	115	Stillwater	60	Thorofare	100
Scullville	117	Somerville	32	Stirling	23	Three Bridges	57
Sea Breeze	137	South Amboy	22	}	ļ	Tinton Falls	42
		} ~	1	1	1	· ·	
Sea Bright	40	Southard	48	Stockholm	40	Titusville	60
Seabrook Farms	125	South Belmar	53	Stocton	57	Toms River	63
CT CT !		South Bound		Stone Church	36	Totowa	20
Sea Girt	53	Brook	26	Stone Harbor	120	Towaco	25
Sea Isle City	120	South Branch	36	Stone House	38	/33 18 1.	7.40
Seaside Heights	67	South Brunswick	36	634	40	Town Bank	145
Seaside Park	68	South Dennis	145	Stonctown	40	Town Brook	33
Seaville	120		٠	Stoutsburg	45	Townsbury	53
Secaucus	8	South Hackensack	15	Stow Creek Lndg.	125	Townsends Inlet	120
01	3 65 65	South Kearny	5	Stratford	93	Tracy	38
Seeley	125	South Lakewood	68	Strathmere	145	m 414	£ 4
Sergantsville	57	South Orange	11			Tranquility	53
Sewaren	17	South	٠.	Strathmore	30	Trenton	63
Sewell	115	Plainfield	21	Succasunna	42	Troy Hills	22
Sharptown	115	South River	28	Summit	16	Tuckahoc	117
		South Scaville	120	Surf City	89		

(Continued on next Page)

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200-Series)

13.6.9 x 10.14.4	RATE	YAZAYAYY	RATE	D/Atair'	RATE	POINT	RATE
POINT	BASIS #	POINT	BASIS #	POINT	BASIS #	roma.	BASIS#
New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey		New Jersey	and the color between the last of
Tuckerton	92	Walnut Valley	53	West Berlin	93	Williamstown	110
Tumble	60	Wanamassa	46	West Caldwell	16	Willingboro	77
Turnersville	115			West Cape May	145	Willow Grove	123
Tuttles Corners	65	Wanaque	35	West Creek	87	Windsor	60
	{	Wantage	60	West End	43		
Union	9	Warbasse	50			Winfield	14
Union Beach	30	Waretown	75	West Englewood	26	Winslow	110
Union City	16	Warren Glen	73	West Farms	46	Wolfert	115
Union Grove	125			Westfield	16		
Union Town	73	Warren Grove	84			Woodbine	137
Union Valley	32	Warren Twp.	29	West Freehold	40	Woodbridge	17
Union Village	35	Warrenville		West Grove	47	Woodbury	100
ty interior v manage	2-1/	(Somerset Co.)	26			Woodeliff Lake	30
Unionville	57	Warrington	65	West Long		Wood Fern	42
Upper		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0.2	Branch	43	Wood Glen	65
Greenwood Lake	40	Washington		West Milford	40	Wood lane	77
Upper Macopin	40	(Bergen Co.)	26	Westmont	93	Wood-Lynne	100
Calabot terrocolous		Washington	20	West New York	16	Woodmansie	80
Upper Saddle		(Warren Co.)		Weston	33	Woodmere	125
River	30	Washington		West Orange	11	Woodport	50
Upton	85	Corner	48	West Paterson	18	Wood-Ridge	12
Uttertown	40	Washington	70	West Point Is.	78	Woodruff	125
Vail Homes	48	Crossing	60	West Portal	65	Woodruffs Gap	50
y an ironica	70	Washington	()()	West Trenton	63	Woods Tavern	38
Vanderburg	35	Heights	26	Westville	100	**************************************	
Van Hiseville	53	Washington Rock	26	West Wildwood	145	Woodstock	50
Ventnor	115	Washington Kock	20	Westwood	27	Woodstown	115
Vernon	58	Valley	42	Weymouth	125	Woodsville	60
Verona	16	vancy	42	weymoun	1.6.7	Wortendyke	37
Victory Gardens	42	Watchung	22	Whale Beach	120	Wrightstown	67
Victory Gardens Vienna	53	Waterford Works	110	Wharton	42	1111@11(3(C)1111	] ",
Villa Park	63	Wawayanda	58	Whippany	22	Wrightsville	68
VIIIa ratk	0.7	Wawayanda Wayne	25	White Bridge	26	Wyckoff	37
Villas	145	wayne	23	White Horse	63	Wyckoff's Mills	42
	85	Warmida	43	Whitehouse	48	Wycerton	50
Vincetown	0.7	Wayside Weehawken	16	White Meadowlk.	25	Yardville	67
Vincland	123	Weekstown	125	Whitesbog	80	Tardvine	0'
				Whitesboro	145		Ì
Vliettown	43	Welchville	125	Williesporo	143	Yellow Brook	38
Voorhees	93	Weldon	50	Whitemalle	55	ì	<b>I</b>
332 m al 2 m m 13 2 m m m	0.0	W/-11- NA:13-	0.5	Whitesville	1	Yellow Frane	60 34
Wading River	85	Wells Mills	85	Whiting	64	Yorktowne	<b>I</b>
Waldwick	27	Wenonah	115	VVI n1. m43-	20	Yorktown	115
<b></b>		Wertsville	57	Wickatunk	32	Zarephath	35
Wall Twp.	53	Westcoatville	105	Wildwood	145	7:	1 44
Wallington	13	Westampton	77	Wildwood Crest	145	Zion	44
Wallpack Center	60	West Belmar	53	Wildwood Gardens	145	}	1

(Continued on next page)

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200-Series)

POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE BASIS	POINT	RATE
	11/13/13		11		Ħ		BASIS#
NEW YORK		NEW YORK		NEW YORK		NEW YORK	
Airmont	46	Brookville	71	Dobbs Ferry	52	Garden City	71
Albertson.	71	Bryn Mawr Park	52	Douglaston	61	Garden City Park	71
				Dover	116	Garnerville	53
Amagansett	111	Callicoon	120	Dunwoodie	52	Glendale	61
Amawalk	72					Glen Cove	71
Amenia	124	Carle Place	71	Eastchester	62	Glen Head	71
Amityille	81	Carle Point	71	East Fishkill	100	Glenwood	71
Ardsley	52	Carmel	100			Glenwood	· !
Armonk	72	Cedarhurst	61		į .	Landing	71
Astoria	61	Centereach	91	East Half Hollow	·	Golden Bridge	82
Atlantic Beach	61			Hills	8J -	Gordon Heights	89
		Center Moriches	101	East Hampton	111		
Babylon	71	Centerport	71	East Hills	71	Goshen	80
Baldwin	71	Central Islip	81			Gray Oaks	52
Baldwin Harbor	71	Centre Island	71	East Islip	81	Great Neck	61
Baldwin Place	100	Chappaqua	72	East Massapequa	81	Great Neck	
Bardonia	46			East Meadow	71	Estates	61
F	,	Chauncey	52	East Middletown	80		
Baxter Estates	61	Chester	77	East Northport	81	Great Neck	
Bayport	♦91	Clinton	125			Plaza	61
Bay Shore	81	Cold Spring	82	East Norwich	71	Greenburgh	52
Bayside	61	Cold Spring		East Patchogue	91	Greenlawn	81
Bayville	71	Harbor	71	Islast I titorio gito	- ' '	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
1.70 3 4 1110	, ''	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	' '	Eastport	91	Greenport	111
Beacon	86	College Point	51	East Rockaway	61	Greenvale	71
Beacon Hill	86	Commack	81	East View	62	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, .
Bedford	72	Communica	0,1	East Williston	71	Greystone	52
Beekman	98	Congers	46	Edgewood	''	Halesite	71
Bellerose	61	Copiague	81	(Suffolk Co.)	81	110100110	, .
15etterose	01	Cornwall	78	Elmhurst	51	Half Hollow	81
Bellmore	71	Corona	51	Elmont	61	Hampton Bays	101
Bellport	101	Courtland	80	Elmsford	62	Transpost Days	
Demport	101	Cove Neck	71	Elwood	81		
		Crestwood	52	15140000		Harmon	72
		Crestwood	32	Farmingdate	71	Harriman	56
Bethpage	71	Crestwood Manor	52	Farmingville	91	Harrison	62
Blauvelt	53	Cross River	71	Fishkill	100	Hartsdale	62
Blue Point	81	Croton	72	Fleetwood	52	Tartadare	0.60
Ding Four	01	Croton Falls	72	Piecewood		Hastings-on-	
Bahamia	91		72	Floral Park	61	Hudson	52
Bohemia Brentwood	81	Croton Heights	'*	Florida	84	Hauppauge	81
		Croton Lake	72	Flower Hills	61	Haverstraw	53
Brewster	100	,	72 72	· ·	61	Hawthorne	62
Briarcliff Manor	62	Crugers	101	Flushing Forest Hills	51		02
Brightwaters	81	Cutchogue	101	r orest rinis	','	Hempstead (Nassau Co.)	771
Bridgehampton	111	Danie Bard	0.1	Emandelin Comme	6.3	1 '	''
Bronxville	52	Deer Park	81	Franklin Square	61	Hempstead (Rockland Co.)	6.5
Brookhaven	101	Dix Hills	81	Freeport	71	[(жосківва с.о.)	65

(Continued on next page)

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200-Series)

LC 22 0 H 1100220	RATE	Parameter in Agency Area of Service Control of Serv	RATE	Tariff CASR 200-S	RATE	W. J. W. B. 1783.CV	RATE
POINTS	BASIS #	POINTS	BASIS #	POINTS	BASIS #	POINTS	BASIS#
NEW YORK	*************	NEW YORK		NEW YORK		NEW YORK	
Hewlett	61	Laurelton	61	Mineola	71	New York	
	1	Lawrence	61	Mohegan Lake	77	(Note I):	
HewlettBay Park	61	Levittown	71	Monroe	77	Borough of	1
Hewlett Neck	61	Lewisboro	100	Monsey	43	Queens:	
Hicksville	71	Liberty	108	Montauk	111	Zone I	51
Highland Falls	78			Montgomery	86	Zone 2	51
Hillburn	46	Lido Beach	71			Zone 4	63
			Ì	Monticello	100		
Holbrook	91		ł	Montrose	69	Brooklyn:	
Hollis	61	Lincolndale	82	Moriches	101	Zone 1	51
Holtsville	91	Lindenhurst	81	Mount Hope	51	Zone 2	51
Huntington	71			Mount Ivy	53	Zone 4	61
Huntington Station	71	Livingston Manor	120	•			1
Hurleyville	104	Lloyd Harbor	71	Mt Kisco	72	Richmond	1
,		Locust Grove	71	Mt, Pleasant	62	(Staten Is.)	
Hyde Park	105	Locust Manor	62	Mt, Vernon	52	Zone 5	31
**, ····		Locust Valley	71	Munsey Park	61		
Inwood	71			Munson	72	Nissequogue	91
Iona Island	57	Long Beach	71	Muttontown	71	North Babylon	81
Irvington	62	LongIsland City	51		''	North Belmore	71
Island Park	71	Ludlow	52	Nanuet	46	North Bellport	101
Islip	91	Lynbrook	61	Narrowsburg	103	North Castle	62
1.311,7	· · ·	Mahopac	82	I		The same of the sa	
		Malba	51	Nelsonville	84		
Jackson		111111111	"	Nepera Park	52	North East	132
Heights	51	Malveme	61	}		North Great R.	81
Jamaica	61	Mamaroneck	62	Nepperhan	52	Transfer Street	1 ""
Jamesport	101	Manhasset	61	Nesconset	81	North Hills	61
Jefferson Vailey	82	Manorhaven	61	Newburgh	78	North	1
Jericho	71	Maspeth	51	New Cassel	71	Lindenhurst	81
Jones Point	61	l maspour	31	New Castle	77	N. Massapequa	71
Jones Form	01	Massapequa	71	New City	46	North Merrick	71
Katonah	72	Massapequa Park	71	New Hyde Park	61	N. Patchogue	91
Kensington	61	Matinecock	71	New Rochelle	52	North Pelham	52
Kent	87	Mattituck	liii	New Square	47	Northport	81
Kein	0,	Maybrook	78	New Windsor	78	{	] ",
Kew Gardens	61	Mayorook	''	/ TOW WINDOW	'	North Salem	100
Kings Park	81	Medford	91	New York		N. Tarrytown	62
Kings Point	61	Melville	71	(Note 1):	1	N. Valley	J
Kings ronn Kitchawana	100	Merrick	71	Borough of		Stream	61
Kitchawana	100	Middle Island	91	Manhattan:	•	Northville	111
Ladentowa	46	Middletown	84	Zone 1	82	NorthWantagh	71
Ladentown	106	Milan	120	Zone 1 Zone 2	51	North White	"
La Grange		14(1191)	120	Zone 2 Zone 3	61	Plains	62
Lake Grove	91	Mill brook	119	Zone 5	(0)	Nyack	46
Lake Success	61	Mill brook		D		Nyack	40
Larchmont	62	Millerton	128	Bronx:	41		
Lattingtown	71	Mill Neck	71	Zone 2	41		
Laurel Hollow	71	Millwood	72	Zone 3	41	<u> </u>	<u></u>

(Continued on next page)

(For Rates to apply, see Tariff CASR 200-Series)

NEW YORK   Oakdale   91	-144701749		(For Rates to a		Tariff CASR 200-Se	eries)	<u> </u>	7
NEW YORK   Oakdale   91	POINTS		POINTS		POINTS		POINTS	RATE BASIS#
Oakdale	NEW YORK	Í	NEW YORK	·	NEW YORK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NEW YORK	
Oceanside		9)		56	Smithtown	81	Wakefield	52
Old Bethpage   71   Ramapo   50   South Fallsburg   102   Walkirl   85   Wantagh   71   Wappinger   85   Washington   116   Wash		ļ			Somers	84	Walden	86
Old Brookville	Oceanside	71	Queens Village	61	Southampton	111		
Old Brookville		71	· ·		South Fallsburg	102	Wallkill	
Orient		71	Ramapo	50	South Floral Pk.	61	Wantagh	
	Old Westbury	71	Red Hook	119				
	Orangeburg	53	Rhinebeck	114	Southold		Wappinger Falls	
Ossining			Riverhead	101	S. Huntington		Warwick	84
Oyster Bay Cove Oyster Bay Cove Ozone Park         71 Rocky Point Oyster Bay Cove         71 Rocky Point In Interest Park Cove Park         71 Rocky Point In Interest Park Cove Park         80 Washingtonville Pash West Babylon         71 Stewart Pash West Babylon         71 The Stewart Pash West Babylon         71 The Stewart Pash West Babylon         71 The St	Orient	111			Sparkill	53		
Oyster Bay Cove   71	Ossining	72	Rockaway Park	71	SpringValley	46	Washington	
Oyster Bay Cove Ozone Park         71         Rocky Point Ronkonkoma         101         Gardens Stanford         61         Washingtonville West Babylon         71           Palisades Patchogue         53         Rosoe         124         Stewart Manor         61         West Babylon         71           Patterson         100         Roscoe         124         Stony Brook         91         Westhampton         111           Pawling Pawling         100         Rosslyn Estates         71         Stoney Point         56         W. Haverstraw         53           Pearl River         46         Roslyn Estates         71         Strathmore         61         W. Haverstraw         53           Peckskill         72         Roslyn Heights         71         Strathmore         61         West Sayville         91           Pelham         52         Roslyn Heights         71         West Sayville         91           Pelham         52         Roslyn Heights         71         West Sayville         91           Pelham         52         Russell Gardens         61         Tallman         43         White Plains         62           Pillipse Manor         60         Rye         62         Tappan         50 </td <td>Oyster Bay</td> <td>71</td> <td>Rockville Centre</td> <td>71</td> <td>Springfield</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Oyster Bay	71	Rockville Centre	71	Springfield			
Palisades   S3		71	Rocky Point	101	Gardens			
Patisades		61	Ronkonkoma	91	Stanford		West Babylon	71
Patchogue			Roosevelt	71	Stewart	78		
Patterson   100   Rosedale   61   Roslyn   71   Stoney Point   56   W. Hampton   111   W. Haverstraw   53   Westhampton   71   Strathmore   61   W. Hempstead   71   West Nayack   46   W. Hempstead   71   West Nayack   46   Woodburne   107   Woodburne   107   Woodburne   107   Woodburne   61   Woodhaven   61   Woodhaven   61   Woodhaven   61   Woodhaven   61   Woodside   51   Woodside   51   Woodside   51   Woodside   51   Woodside   51   Woodside   51   Woodburne   62   Woodside   51   Woodside   51   Woodside   51   Woodburne   62   Woodside   52   Walladia   62   Woodburne   62   Woodburne   63   Woodburne   64   Woodburne   65   Woodburne   65   Woodburne   66   Woodburne   66   Woodburne   66   Woodburne   67   Woodburn	Palisades	53		}	Stewart Manor	61	Westbury	71
Patterson   100   Rosedale   61   Roslyn   Roslyn   Starthmore   61   W. Haverstraw   53   West Nyack   46   Roslyn harbor   71   Strathmore   61   W. Hempstead   71   West Nyack   46   West	Patchogue	91	Roscoe	124	Stony Brook	91		
Pearl River		100	Rosedale	61	_		Westhampton	
Pearl River	Pawling	100	Roslyn	71	Stoney Point	56		
Peckskill		46	Roslyn Estates	71	Strathmore	61	W. Hempstead	71
Pelham   S2			Roslyn harbor	71	Suffern			
Pelham Manor   Filipse Manor   Phillipse Manor   Phillipse Manor   Phillipse Manor   Filipse Manor   Phillipse Manor   Filipse Manor   Phillipse Manor   Filipse Manor   Filipse Manor   Phillipse Manor   Filipse Manor   F	Peckskill	72	-		Syosset	71	West Sayville	91
Phillipse Manor	Pelham	52	Roslyn Heights	71				
Phillipstown   Piermont   52	Pelham Manor	52	Russell Gardens	61	Tallman			
Phillipstown   Piermont   52	Phillipse Manor	60	Rye	62	Tappan		Whitestone	
Piermont   52		86	-					
Pine Bush   86   81   St. Albans   61   Tivoli   122   Woodbury   71		52				1		
Pinelawn			Sag Harbor	111	Thomaston		Woodmere	61
Pine Plains   125   S. James   91   Tompkins Cove   53   Woodridge   107	Pine Bush	86						1
Plainedge         71         Sands Point         61         Tuckahoe         62         Woodsburgh         61           Plainview         71         San Remo         81         Woodhaven         61           Plandome         61         Sayville         91         Uniondale         71         Woodside         51           Plandome         61         Scarborough         72         Upper         Wyandanch         81           Plandome         61         Scarborough         72         Upper         Wyandanch         81           Plandome         61         Scarsdale         62         Brookville         71         Yaphank         101           Manor         113         Scotchtown         80         Upper Nyack         46         Yonkers         52           Pleasantville         62         Sea Cliff         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown         72           Port Chester         62         Scaford         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91         Valley Stream         61           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81<	Pinelawn	81	St. Albans					
Plainview         71         San Remo         81         Uniondale         71         Woodhaven         61           Plandome         61         Sayville         91         Uniondale         71         Woodhaven         51           Plandome         61         Scarborough         72         Upper         Wyandanch         81           Plandome         61         Scarsdale         62         Brookville         71         Yaphank         101           Manor         Pleasant Valley         113         Scotchtown         80         Upper Nyack         46         Yonkers         52           Pleasant Valley         62         Sea Cliff         71         Valles Gate         78         Yorktown         72           Port Chester         62         Scaford         71         Valley Cottage         46         Yorktown Higt         72           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91         Valley Cottage         46         Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61         Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81         47         Putnam Valley         81         47         Putnam Valley	Pine Plains	125	S. James	91	Tompkins Cove			1
Plandome         61         Sayville         91         Uniondate Uniondate Unionville         71         Woodside         51           Plandome Hights         61         Scarborough         72         Upper         Wyandanch         81           Plandome Hights         61         Scarsdale         62         Brookville         71         Yaphank         101           Manor         Pleasant Valley         113         Scotchtown         80         Upper Nyack         46         Yonkers         52           Pleasant Valley         62         Sea Cliff         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown         72           Port Chester         62         Scaford         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown Higt         72           Port Jefferson         101         Searington         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91         Valley Stream         61           Pout Washington         71         Setauket         91         Van Keurens         86           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Putnam Valley         81         Viola <td>Plainedge</td> <td>71</td> <td>Sands Point</td> <td></td> <td>Tuckahoe</td> <td>62</td> <td></td> <td>1</td>	Plainedge	71	Sands Point		Tuckahoe	62		1
Plandome Hghts   61   Scarborough   72   Upper   Upper   Wyandanch   81	Plainview	71	San Remo	81				
Plandome Hights         61         Scarborough         72         Upper         Wyandanch         81           Plandome Manor         61         Scarsdale         62         Brookville         71         Yaphank         101           Pleasant Valley         113         Scotchtown         80         Upper Nyack         46         Yonkers         52           Pleasant Ville         62         Sea Cliff         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown         72           Port Chester         62         Scaford         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown Higt         72           Port Jefferson         101         Searington         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91         Valley Stream         61           Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Van Keurens         86           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Putnam Valley         81         47         Viola         47	Plandome	61	Sayville	91			Woodside	51
Plandome Manor         61         Scarsdale         62         Brookville         71         Yaphank         101           Pleasant Valley Pleasant Valley Pleasant Ville         113         Scotchtown         80         Upper Nyack         46         Yonkers         52           Pleasant Ville         62         Sea Cliff         71         Vails Gate         Yorktown         72           Port Chester         62         Scaford         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown Figt         72           Port Jefferson         101         Searington         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91         Valley Stream         61           Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Putnam Valley         81         Viola         47	1				Unionville	107		
Manor         81         Scarsdate         62         Brookvite         71         Fapilitie           Pleasant Valley         113         Scotchtown         80         Upper Nyack         46         Yonkers         52           Pleasant Valley         62         Sea Cliff         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown         72           Port Chester         62         Scaford         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown Hgt         72           Port Jefferson         101         Searington         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91           Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Putnam Valley         81         Viola         47	Plandome Hights	61	Scarborough	72	Upper		Wyandanch	81
Manor         Pleasant Valley         113         Scotchtown         80         Upper Nyack         46         Yonkers         52           Pleasantville         62         Sea Cliff         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown         72           Port Chester         62         Seaford         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown Hgt         72           Port Jefferson         101         Searington         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91           Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61           Poughkeepsie         100         Shirley         101         Van Keurens         86           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Putnam Valley         81         Viola         47	Plandome	61	Connedata	62	Brookville	71	Vanhank	101
Pleasantville         62         Sea Cliff         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown Hgt         72           Port Chester         62         Scaford         71         Vails Gate         78         Yorktown Hgt         72           Port Jefferson         101         Searington         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91           Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61           Poughkeepsie         100         Shirley         101         Van Keurens         86           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Putnam Valley         81         Viola         47	Manor	01	Scarsume				{ ·	
Port Chester         62         Scaford         71         Vails Gate Valhalla         78         Yorktown Figt         72           Port Jefferson Port Jervis         101         Searington         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91           Port Washington Poughkeepsie         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Putnam Valley         81         Viola         47	Pleasant Valley	113	Scotchtown		Upper Nyack	46	ł.	
Valhalia   62	Pleasantville				0		5	
Port Jefferson         101         Searington         71         Valley Cottage         46           Port Jervis         100         Selden         91           Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61           Poughkeepsie         100         Shirley         101         Van Keurens         86           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Purchase         62         Viola         47           Putnam Valley         81         Viola         47	Port Chester	62	Scaford	71			Yorktown Hgt	72
Port Jervis         100         Selden         91           Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61           Poughkeepsie         100         Shirley         101         Van Keurens         86           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Purchase         62         Viola         47           Putnam Valley         81         Viola         47								
Port Washington         71         Setauket         91         Valley Stream         61           Poughkeepsie         100         Shirley         101         Van Keurens         86           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Purchase         62         Viola         47           Putnam Valley         81         Viola         47	,				Valley Cottage	46		
Poughkeepsie         100         Shirley         101         Van Keurens         86           Pound Ridge         82         Sloatsburg         49         Vernon Valley         81           Purchase         62         Viola         47           Putnam Valley         81         47								
Pound Ridge 82 Sloatsburg 49 Vernon Valley 81 Purchase 62 Putnam Valley 81	Port Washington	71						
Purchase 62 Putnam Valley 81	Poughkeepsie							
Purchase 62 Viola 47 Putnam Valley 81			Sloatsburg	49				
	Purchase		- '		Viola	47		
	Putnam Valley	81				A117-29	4	

(Continued on next page)

# SECTION 4

# EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS AND NOTES FOR STANDARD USE THROUGHOUT THE TARIFF, AS AMENDED

		THE TARIFF, AS AMENDED
ITEM	5000	EXPLANANTION OF REFERENCE MARKS
• or (	(A) Increase	* or (C) Change in wording which results in neither and increase nor reduction in charges.
▼ or (	R) Reduction	@New or addition
ZOUS ZZOUS IN ZONZEROZZ	**************************************	EXPLANATION OF NOTES (APPLICABLE ONLY where reference is made thereto)
	47 A a 27 A	DEFINITION OF NEW YORK, NY ZONES
NOTE ZC	II: Dne	AREA
	BOROUGH O	F MANHATTAN: 125 <sup>TH</sup> Street and south thereof.
	BOROUGH O	F BROOKLYN: West of and including the following line:
j	Broadway to S Place; Fort Gre	from the Brooklyn-Queens border to Melrose St.; Melrose St. to Broadway; tuyvesant Ave.; Stuyvesant Ave. to Lafayette Ave.; Lafayette Ave. to Fort Greene en Place to Flatbush Ave.; Flatbush Ave. to 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue; 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue to Bay Ridge ge Ave. to New York Bay.
	BOROUGH O	FQUEENS: West of and including the following line:
	Expressway Ea	ery Bay to Grand Central Pkwy.; Grand Central Pkwy. To Brooklyn-Queens st; Brookyn-Queens Expressway East to 69 <sup>th</sup> St. to Grand Ave.; Grand Ave. to Flushing Ave to the Brooklyn-Queens Border
4 300, 9 50, 50 10 4 10 5 4	BOROUGH O	F MANHATTAN: North of 125 <sup>th</sup> St. to Harlem River.
	at Interboro Pk Blvd.;Linden B	PBROOKLYN: South and west of line beginning at the Brooklyn-Queens border wy,; Interboro Pkwy. To Pennsylvania Ave.; Pennsylvania Ave. to Linden Ivd. To Williams Ave.; Williams Ave. to Foster Ave.; Foster Ave. to Kings s Highway to Bay Pkwy.; Bay Parkway to Gravesend Bay.
2		Pkwy; Grand Central Pkwy. To Interboro Pkwy.; Interboro Pkwy. To Brooklyn-
	thence east on 2 to Williamsbrid	FBRONX: South and west of a line beginning at Harlem River and Broadway; 225th St. and Kingbridge Rd. to Fordham Rd.; Fordham Rd. to Pelham Pkwy. South lge Rd.; Williamsbridge Rd. to East Tremont Ave.; East Tremont Ave. to eek; Westchester Creek to the East River.
3		F MANHATTAN: Remainder of borough not included in Zones 1 & 2. F BRONX: Remainder of borough not included in Zones 1 & 2.
4		F BROOKLYN: Remainder of borough not included in Zones 1 & 2. F QUEENS: Remainder of borough not included in Zones 1 & 2, except Rockaway
5	BOROUGH OF	FRICHMOND (Staten Island): Entire Borough.

# SECTION 4 EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS AND NOTES FOR STANDARD USE THROUGHOUT THE TARIFF, AS AMENDED

#### EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS

AMSA - American Moving & Storage Association, Inc. NMFC - National Motor Freight Classification

ATA - American Trucking Associations, Inc. Agent NMF - National Motor Freight Traffic

Association, Inc. Agent

CASR - Casco Services Inc. NOI - Not otherwise more specifically provided

CFR - Code of Federal Regulations NVOCC - Non vessel-operating common carrier

CHG - Charge SU - Set up

FMCSA - Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration TL - Truckload

Hwy - Highway US DOT -United States Department of

Transportation

ICC - Interstate Commerce Commission VIZ - Namely

JCT - Junction WT - Weight

KD - Knocked down WTF -

KDF - Knocked down flat

LTL - Less than truckload

M - In conjunction with weight, denotes thousands of pounds; i.e., 40M equals 40,000 lbs.

MAX - Maximum

MIN - Minimum